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                                                                                                                             I N F L I G H T  S A F E T Y  P R O F E S S I O N A LS  
AFFILIATIONS: AFL-CIO, ITF, TUC 

Council 7 Officers 

Name File no. Contact Email 

LEC-P: Michael Schwaabe U141379 07478 654 564 mschwaabe@unitedafa.org  

VP: Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 

Sec: Kerry Bedford U132595 07771 556 522 kbedford@unitedafa.org  

Rep: Lulu Riedstra U186869 + 31 654 770 401 lriedstra@unitedafa.org 

Rep: Rich Tartarelli U129306 07787 150 250 rtartarelli@unitedafa.org  

* indicates Committee Chair 

Committee EAP – Employee Assistance Program 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Fiona McCabe U129277 07469 475 319 fionamccabe7@gmail.com  

+353 87 284 0907 (Eire or WhatsApp) 

Martha Mizroch (retired) U111367 07539 969 168 martha_miz@hotmail.com 

+1 202 421 5150 (U.S. or WhatsApp) 

Ciana Magalgaes U165440 07984 186 061 mciana@aol.com  

Grainne Mullany U164787 07932 629 145 gmullany@gmail.com  

Committee Safety, Health & Security 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 

Christian Bowie U138212 07837 581 188 cbowie@unitedafa.org 

Committee Grievance 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Michael Schwaabe U141379 07478 654 564 mschwaabe@unitedafa.org  

Angie Fletcher U129416 07891 133 129 afletcher@unitedafa.org 

Committee Reserve 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Helen Seear U174752 07946 382 262 helenseear@aol.com 

Linda Shaw U133828 07899 022 520 lindaeshaws@aol.com  

Committee Scheduling 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Jo Aerts U177490 +32 476 294 120 jojo7219@aol.com 

Nicky Sabharwal U148681 07729 490 469 afanicky@hotmail.com 

Rod Britto U143150 07958 793 357 rodwpb@msn.com  

Committee Insurance, Retirement & Occupational Benefits 

Name File no. Contact Email 

* Mags Healy U131123 07792 000 663 mhealy@unitedafa.org 

Kerry Bedford U132595 07771 556 522 kbedford@unitedafa.org  
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